

Legislation Text

File #: 14-4073, Version: 1

PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies):

Request: Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): Underwater Inspection Program 2014-2015 for Underwater, Sounding and Scour Evaluation of Bridges Over Water

Location: Various Locations within Cook County

County Board District: 1, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11 and 13-17

Section: 14-6BIUW-06-ES

Fiscal Impact: \$150,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary:

The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for adoption a resolution appropriating funds for the Underwater Inspection Program 2014-2015 for bridges at various locations in Cook County by an outside consulting engineering firm for the underwater inspection, soundings, scour evaluation, inspection of structures over water and the preparation of written reports in compliance with state and federal agency requirements at various locations throughout Cook County, and said services shall be supervised by County Forces.

These services are needed to enable the Department to continue its mission of providing safe, efficient and effective transportation facilities for the general public in Cook County. This appropriation is made in anticipation of a forthcoming contract to be presented to your Honorable Body at a later date.